

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15800 of 2024

=====

MANGUBHAI DAYALBHAI PATEL

Versus

DEEPAKBHAI NAROTTAMBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR J K SHAH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 09/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP Mr. J.K. Shah for the respondents No.3 and 4 tenders Panchnama, Sketch of the property in question as well as Village Map, in compliance of earlier order of this Court. The same are taken on record.

List on 21.01.2025.

BDSONGARA

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)